900221705 04/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iGive Holdings, LLC		104/22/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outsourced Site Services, LLC
Street Address:	2724 Simpson Street
City:	Evanston
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60201
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2596573	IGIVE
Registration Number:	2385144	IGIVE.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126984584

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.321.7676

Email: gspatz@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Spatz, McGuireWoods, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1443057-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George R. Spatz

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0497 OP \$65.00 2596

900221705

Signature:	/George R. Spatz/
Date:	04/30/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Filing#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004767 FRAME: 0498

Illinois Form LLC-5.25 Limited Liability Company Act FILE#: 0081828-3 **Articles of Amendment** Secretary of State **FILED** Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division Apr 22, 2011 Filing Fee: \$150 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Jesse White Springfield, IL 62756 Approved By: JFL 217-524-8008 **Secretary of State** www.cyberdriveillinois.com Limited Liability Company Name: IGIVE.COM HOLDINGS LLC These Articles of Amendment are effective on the file date. The Articles of Organization are amended to change the name of the limited liability company as follows: 3. New Name: OUTSOURCED SITE SERVICES, LLC

- 4. This amendment was approved in accordance with Section 5-25 of the Illinois Limited Liability Company Act, and, if adopted by the managers, was approved by not less than the minimum number of managers necessary to approve the amendment, member action not being required; or, if adopted by the members, was approved by not less than the minimum number of members necessary to approve the amendment.
- 5. I affirm, under penalties of perjury, having authority to sign hereto, that these Articles of Amendment are to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Dated_	Apr 22	2011
	Month/Day	Year
	ROBERT GROSSHANDLER	
	Signature of Manager	
	Name and Title	
	If the member or manager signing this document is a company or of	ther entit∨.

state Name of Company and whether it is a member or manager of the LLC.

This document was generated electronically at www.cyberdriveillinois.com

RECORDED: 04/30/2012